
PARTS LIST FOR ITEM 58326

1/10 SCALE R/C 4WD OFF ROAD CAR
Parts code

0604	 ©2004 TAMIYA

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Item No.

50355	 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set

50356	 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set

50519	 C.V.A. Mini Shock Unit Set II (2 pcs.)

51000	 Hi-Torque Servo Saver (Black)

53008	 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.)

53011	 3x6mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)

53017	 3x15mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

53024	 4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)

53029	 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (2 pcs.)

53030	 850 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.)

53056	 Pin Type Wheel Adapter

53068	 RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor

53070	 Manta Ray Ball Diff. Set

53095	 3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

53132	 R/C Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipes (4 pcs.)

53141	 4WD Touring & Rally Car Lightweight King Pins (4 pcs.)

53159	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Blue)

53160	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Red)

53161	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Gold)

53162	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Black)

53200	 4WD Front One-Way Diff. Unit

53218	 1/10 Touring Car Hard Joint Cup Set (for Gear Diff.)

53267	 TA03 Ball Diff. Set

53284	 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)

53439	 Anti-Wear Grease

53443	 Silicone Damper Oil Soft Set (#200, #300, #400)

53444	 Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set (#500, #600, #700)

53445	 Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set (#800, #900, #1000)

53598	 Fluorine Coated 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)

53642	 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (Blue, 10 pcs.)

53643	 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (Red, 10 pcs.)

1825300	 	 Body (Painted)

1835293	 	 Body Support

0335100	 	 Chassis

0005574	 	 A Parts (A1-A5)

0005575	 	 B Parts (B1-B7)

50554	 	 4WD Touring & Rally Car Rear Uprights (C1-C13)

0005576	 *1	 D Parts (D1-D19, 1 pc.)

0005577	 	 E Parts (E1-E8)

50529	 *1	 4WD Touring & Rally Car Plastic Gear Set

	 G Parts (G1-G4)	 x1	 Idler Gear	 x1

	 Diff. Spur Gear	 x1	 Diff. Cover	 x1

	 Spur Gear	 x1

50744	 	 TA03 L Parts (Body Mount) (L1-L3)

50599	 *1	 CVA Mini Shock Unit II W Parts (W1-W3, 2 pcs.)

0445572	 	 Uprights (2 pcs.)

9335205	 	 Wheels (4 pcs.)

9445529	 	 Tires (4 pcs.)

9400143	 	 Metal Parts Bag A

9415164	 	 Metal Parts Bag B

9415165	 	 Metal Parts Bag C

9400145	 	 Metal Parts Bag D

4305125	 	 Motor Plate (MA1)

50602	 *1	 Diff. Bevel Gear Set (MA2 x3, MA3 x2, MA4 x1, MA5 x2)

2300010	 	 9mm Washer (MA5 x1)

9405619	 	 Shaft Bag (MA6, MA7, MA14, MA18, MA19 MB1, MB3)

9805469	 	 5x30mm & 5x19mm Shaft (MA6 & MA7)

50354	 	 16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set (MA8...etc.)

9805240	 	 3mm O-ring (MA9 x7...etc.)

50643	 *1	 TA02 & FWD Touring Car Drive Shaft (MA10 x2)

9805368	 *1	 Gear Box Joint (MA11 & MA12, 1 pc. each)

50823	 *1	 TG10 Wheel Axle (MA13 x2)

9805636	 	 3x6mm Screw (MA15 x2)

50577	 	 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA16 x10)

50573	 	 2x8mm Tapping Screw (MA17 x10)

9405830	 	 Screw Pin Bag (MA18, MA19, MB3, 2 pcs. each)

50582	 	 3x14mm Step Screw (MA20 x5)

50576	 	 3mm Grub Screw (MA21 x10)

50038	 	 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MA21 x4)

50586	 	 3mm Washer (MA22 x15)

50380	 	 E-ring Set (MA23 x7...etc.)

0555015	 	 1150 Plastic Bearing (MA24 x10)

9805185	 	 850 Metal Bearing (MA25 x2)

3485040	 	 U-Shaped Shaft (MB2)

2090009	 *2	 4x11.5mm Step Screw (MB4 x1)

50592	 	 5mm Ball Connector (MB5 x10)

3455323	 *2	 Damper Shaft (MC1 x1)

50597	 	 Damper O-ring (Red) (MC2 x10)

9805826	 *1	 Coil Spring (MC3 x2)

50600	 	 CVA Mini Shock Unit II Oil Seal (MC4 x6)

9805825	 	 5mm Ball Connector (Long) (MC5 x5)

9805827	 	 3mm Press Nut (MC6 x5)

5325007	 	 Tie-Rod (MD1)

2500032	 *1	 3x23mm Threaded Shaft (MD2 x1)

2500024	 	 3x18mm Threaded Shaft (MD3 x1)

50197	 	 Snap Pin Set (MD4 x10, MD12 x5)

3485039	 	 Propeller Shaft (MD5)

50594	 	 2x10mm Shaft (MD6 x10)

9805556	 	 2x8mm Screw (MD7 x10)

50583	 	 3x15mm Tapping Screw (MD8 x10)

50575	 	 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MD9 x5)

9805758	 	 2mm Washer (MD10 x5)

9805557	 	 4mm Flange Lock Nut (MD11 x4)

50171	 	 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape

50595	 	 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)

87025	 	 Ceramic Grease

45029	 	 ESC TEU-101BK

	 Instructions	 x1	 ESC (TEU-101BK)	 x1

7435035	 	 Motor

9805520	 	 Antenna Pipe (30cm) (300 pcs.)

9495437	 	 Sticker

1050328	 	 Instructions

1000254	 	 Empty Box

*1	 	 Requires 2 sets for one car.

*2	 	 Requires 4 sets for one car.

Parts code


